of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Putaruru, on Wednesday, the 5th day of February, 1913, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed sale of the said land to Mary Henshaw shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waotu South Nos. 15a and B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Putaruru, on Wednesday, the 5th day of February, 1913, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed sale of the said land to Fanny Elizabeth Barnett shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waimana No. 1B (Matatere) will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane, cn Monday, the 3rd day of February, 1913, at 4 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a proposed lease of the said land to James Wardlaw shall be agreed to.'

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE

President.

Votice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waimana, Lot 260c, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane, on Monday, the 3rd day of February, 1913, at 4 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution: proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed lease of part of the said land to Stanley Brown and Albert Calder shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waieriki Maori Land District hereby position that District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 1c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Saturday, the 8th day of February, 1913, at 1 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed lease of the said land to Thomas Ernest Palmer shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby position that District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 1r will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Saturday, the 8th day of February, 1913, at 1 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution: proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed lease of the said land to Martin Paget shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 1E will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Saturday, the 8th day of February, 1913, at 1 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed lease of the said land to Thomas Ernest Palmer shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act. 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hardy notices that District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 1s will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Saturday, the 8th day of February, 1913, at 1 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed lease of part of the said land to George Smith shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act. 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 1c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Puke on Saturday, the 8th day of February, 1913, at 1 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed lease of the said land to Thomas Ernest Palmer shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 6th day of January, 1913.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of